
2026 University of New Haven Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (44), Opp (59)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Cerruto (1), Russo (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (27-28), Cerruto (17-17),
Russo (10-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Herzman, Bobby .400 5-4 10 1 4 1 0 1 4 8 .800 2 0 3 2 .500 0 0 0-1 5 2 0 1.000
24 Callahan, Shaun .368 6-6 19 4 7 0 0 0 2 7 .368 2 2 5 1 .478 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
32 McIntire, Matt .333 5-5 12 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .417 5 1 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
2 Forde, Aedan .308 6-6 13 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .308 2 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 9 3 .786
28 Cerruto, Casey .294 6-5 17 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .294 2 0 4 1 .368 0 0 0-0 21 0 1 .955
26 Frazzetta, Joseph .200 5-5 15 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .267 0 0 6 1 .200 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
5 Christian, Mike .083 5-4 12 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 2 0 6 0 .214 0 0 0-0 7 9 2 .889
6 Ungania, Nick .077 5-5 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 3 0 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 17 0 1 .944
7 Koenig, Tyler .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
00 Russo, Jake .364 4-4 11 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 1 2 4 0 .500 0 1 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
8 McNally, Chase .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
27 McGugan, Cam .200 4-4 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 1 0 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 16 3 0 1.000
11 Manson, Jaylin .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-2 5 0 0 1.000
29 Beattie, Clark .200 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 .000
25 Ettinger, EJ .000 4-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
44 Rizzi, Cam .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .242 6-6 165 17 40 6 0 1 14 49 .297 22 5 59 6 .349 0 1 3-5 115 29 12 .923
Opponents .378 6-6 180 91 68 18 2 2 85 96 .533 53 25 30 1 .547 9 0 27-28 132 41 4 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Vanvalkneberg, Jace 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Eckrote, Justin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hilsenroth, Max 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 5 2 7 1 1 0 1 .136 0 3 0 1 0
33 McDermott, Myles 8.53 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 15 6 6 4 4 1 0 .333 0 1 0 2 0
41 Glickman, Mason 12.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 7 7 5 4 3 0 0 .364 0 2 0 1 0
15 Kostulious, Jesse 14.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 9 8 7 6 2 0 0 .316 4 5 0 3 0
9 Reilly, James 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
39 Fusco, Vincent 16.88 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 11 10 6 5 2 0 0 .440 3 2 0 1 0
1 Morgan, Carson 21.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 7 7 1 5 2 1 0 .438 0 3 0 1 0
18 Beattie, Blake 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 6 6 3 0 2 0 0 .500 1 2 0 0 0
14 Martinek, Caleb 63.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 7 7 3 2 1 0 1 .667 0 3 1 0 0

17 Gibson, Cole
175.5

0 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 0.2 5 13 13 7 0 1 0 0 .714 0 1 0 0 0

31 Synodi, Robert
216.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 8 8 3 0 0 0 0 .800 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 17.84 0-6 26 6 0 0 0 38.1 68 91 76 53 30 18 2 2 .378 9 25 1 9 0
Opponents 3.27 6-0 19 6 0 0 1 44.0 40 17 16 22 59 6 0 1 .242 5 5 1 0 1



2026 University of New Haven Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 McGugan, Cam 19 16 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
00 Russo, Jake 16 15 1 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 1 0
24 Callahan, Shaun 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Herzman, Bobby 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Frazzetta, Joseph 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 McIntire, Matt 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Manson, Jaylin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ettinger, EJ 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McDermott, Myles 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 McNally, Chase 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rizzi, Cam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Koenig, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cerruto, Casey 22 21 0 1 .955 0 17 0 1.000 1 0
6 Ungania, Nick 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Christian, Mike 18 7 9 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Forde, Aedan 14 2 9 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Glickman, Mason 3 0 0 3 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Beattie, Clark 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morgan, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hilsenroth, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vanvalkneberg, Jace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Martinek, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kostulious, Jesse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gibson, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Beattie, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Synodi, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Eckrote, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Fusco, Vincent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Reilly, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 156 115 29 12 .923 3 27 1 .964 2 0
Opponents 177 132 41 4 .977 16 3 2 .600 1 0


